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SUBMISSION OF REPORT FOR NON-ATTENDANCE OF SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL TEACHERS ON THE

TO:

MASS TRAININGS ON COMMON TOPICS i}

Schools Division Superintendents
Heads, Public Secondary/Senior High Schools
All Others Concerned

DECQJ}E% 2017

. This has reference on the conduct of Mass Training of Teachers on Common Topics in the
implementation of the K to 12 Curriculum conducted last November 30 to December 3, 2017 at
Hotelinda, Vigan City. The total number of participants for Schools Division Offices was
indicated in the issuance of Regional Memorandum as per submission of SDOs. However, the
expected and target participants of other SDOs were not met due to non-attendance of other
SHS teachers on the said trainings. In this regard Schools Division Offices are requested to
submit an explanation report for non-attendance of Senior High School Teachers on Common
Topics on or before December 20, 2017.

2. The target and actual participants of SDOs are presented as follows for your reference;

3.

HRDD/jpa

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL TEACHERS TRAINING :Common Topics

TRAINING PARTICIPANTS TARGET AND ACTUAL

Division Target Actual Difference
Abra 45 28 17
Apayao 24 24 0
Baguio 22 32 -
Benguet 57 55 2
ifugao 19 7 8
Kalinga 10 10 -
Mt. Province 22 22 -
Tabuk City 28 24 3
Total 227 202 -

B. ECLAR,PhD,CESO V
er-In-Charge
Oftice of the Regional Director

Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is desired.

Contact Numbers {Area Code: 074):

Office of the Regional Director 422-1318

Fax

Office of the ARD
ICT Unit
Public Affairs Unit
Legal Unit

Administrative Division 422-1804

422-4074 Cash Section 423-2215

422-9590 Payroll Section 424-3993

gg-;g;g Records Section 423-2213

- Supply Section 422-2198
423-2214 ey

General Services Unit

422-1804

CLMD
LRMDS
ESSD

Finance Division

FTAD

422-7096
422-0615
423-2218
422-5155
424-5187

HRDD
NEAP-R
PPRD
QuAD
COA

422-9590
422-5500
422-9590

422-5187
422-7434




